

<div><div><div>bagage</div><div>new age packaging solutions</div></div><div><div>B & A</div><div>PACKAGING INDIA LIMITED</div></div><div><div>Regd. Office : 22, Balgopalpur Industrial Area, Balasore- 756020, Odisha</div><div>Phone : (06782) 275725 / 275142, Email : contact@bAMPL.com, Webstie : www.bAMPL.com</div><div>CIN : L21021OR1986PLC001624</div></div></div> <div>UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE SECOND QUARTER ENDED 30TH SEPTEMBER, 2014</div>							
		For the Quarter Period to date Year			Period to date		Year ended
	PARTICULARS	30.09.14 (Unaudited)	30.06.14 (Unaudited)	30.09.13 (Unaudited)	30.09.14 (Unaudited)	30.09.13 (Unaudited)	31.03.14 (Audited)
1.	Income from operations						
	Net Sales (Net of Excise Duty)	1430.27	1307.51	1349.26	2737.78	2224.98	4047.03
	Other Operating Income	2.32	3.59	2.10	5.91	2.89	5.22
	Total Income (From Operations)	1432.59	1311.10	1351.36	2743.69	2227.87	4052.25
2.	Expenses						
	(a) Cost of materials consumed	1103.33	890.41	941.45	1993.74	1507.91	2822.71
	(b) (Increase)/Decrease in inventories of finished goods, Work-in-progress and stock-in-trade	(92.86)	49.72	2.44	(43.14)	54.25	(4.02)
	(c) Employee Benefit Expenses	105.99	81.58	72.92	187.57	152.39	303.93
	(d) Depreciation and amortisation expense	21.90	17.74	17.90	39.64	35.67	71.38
	(e) Other expenditure	134.16	113.17	107.30	247.33	192.26	411.08
	Total expenses	1272.52	1152.62	1142.01	2425.14	1942.48	3605.08
3.	Profit from Operation before Other Income, finance costs and exceptional Items (1-2)	160.07	158.48	209.35	318.55	285.39	447.17
4.	Other Income	1.33	5.30	1.45	6.63	4.05	17.80
5.	Profit from ordinary activities before Finance costs and exceptional Items (3+4)	161.40	163.78	210.80	325.18	289.44	464.97
6.	Finance costs	60.87	60.39	53.38	121.26	112.73	221.54
7.	Profit from ordinary activities after Finance costs but before Exceptional Items (5-6)	100.53	103.39	157.42	203.92	176.71	243.43
8.	Exceptional Items	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
9.	Profit(+)/Loss (-) from Ordinary Activities before tax (7+8)	100.53	103.39	157.42	203.92	176.71	243.43
10.	Tax Expense	32.62	33.54	51.37	66.16	57.33	93.52
11.	Net Profit(+)/Loss(-)from Ordinary Activities after tax (9-10)	67.91	69.85	106.05	137.76	119.38	149.91
12.	Extraordinary Items (net of tax expenses Rs. NIL Lakhs)	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
13.	Net Profit(+)/Loss(-)for the period (11-12)	67.91	69.85	106.05	137.76	119.38	149.91
14.	Paid-up equity share capital of Rs.10/- each	498.03	498.03	498.03	498.03	498.03	498.03
15.	Reserves excluding revaluation reserves	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	623.01
16.	Earning Per Share (EPS) of Rs.10/- each						
	(a) Basic and diluted EPS before extraordinary 'items (not to be annualised)	1.37	1.41	2.14	2.78	2.41	3.02
	(b) Basic and diluted EPS after extraordinary 'items (not to be annualised)	1.37	1.41	2.14	2.78	2.41	3.02
PART – 2 (Rs. in Lacs except otherwise stated)							
	PARTICULARS	For the Quarter Period to date Year			Period to date		Year ended
		30.09.14 (Unaudited)	30.06.14 (Unaudited)	30.09.13 (Unaudited)	30.09.14 (Unaudited)	30.09.13 (Unaudited)	31.03.14 (Audited)
	A PARTICULARS OF SHAREHOLDING						
	1. Public Shareholding						
	- no. of shares	1270386	1270371	1270371	1270386	1270371	1270371
	- percentage of shareholding	25.61%	25.61%	25.61%	25.61%	25.61%	25.61%
	2. Promoters and promoter group Shareholding						
	(a) Pledged/Encumbered						
	- Number of Shares	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
	- Percentage of shares (as a % of the total shareholding of promoter and promoter group)	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
	- Percentage of shares (as a % of the total share capital of the company)	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
	(b) Non-encumbered						
	- Number of Shares	3690114	3690129	3690129	3690114	3690129	3690114
	- Percentage of shares (as a % of the total shareholding of promoter and promoter group)	100.00%	100.00%	100.00%	100.00%	100.00%	100.00%
	- Percentage of shares (as a % of the total share capital of the company)	74.39%	74.39%	74.39%	74.39%	74.39%	74.39%